Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0834396 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

4/11/2024 12:00:52 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: THE GLADE COMMUNITY TOWNHOUSE ASSOCIATION, INC.

Company ID: 0834396 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 7/25/2012 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/11/2024 11:57:14 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

PO BOX 423

HARRODSBURG, KY 40330

Registered Agent Name/Address

KEN THOMAS 312 PERSIMMON WAY HARRODSBURG, KY 40330

Current Officers

| President | KEN THOMAS | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
|-----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Treasurer | WILLIAM LAWSON | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |

Directors

| Director | KEN THOMAS | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
|----------|---------------|----------------------------------|
| Director | PAUL FUNK | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
| Director | DAN DECKER | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
| Director | DOUG MICHAEL | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
| Director | WAYNE EVANS | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
| Director | DIANNE LILLY | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
| Director | Jeff Hancock | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
| Director | Shannon Clark | P O Box 423 Harrodsburg KY 40330 |
| | | |

County: Mercer
Business size: Small
Business type: Real Estate

Signatures

Signature Ken Thomas
Title President